

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

Agreement No.: A-16241	CliftonLarsonAllen LLP
Agreement No.: A-16242	Moss Adams LLP

a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or the Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to execute a non-standard agreement with CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP and Moss Adams LLP who have been pre-qualified pursuant to Request for Qualifications (RFQ) #10866, to perform, on an as-needed basis, financial audits, performance audits and/or advisory consulting services ("Services"), with an initial term of date of execution by the County, with County signing last, through March 31, 2026, with no initial monetary liability assigned to each agreement.

b. Accept non-standard risk provisions in the agreements, as recommended by the Auditor-Controller.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 25, 2023.

Dated: April 27, 2023

File ID: 23-313

Agenda Item No.: 29

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy